
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 355

(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6th February 2023)


SETTING UP OF AIRPORT TERMINAL AT BHAVNAGAR, GUJARAT


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) how old is the airport terminal of Bhavnagar, Gujarat;
(b) when was the demand to renovate this terminal sent by local authority; and
(c) the measures taken thereon?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

 (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))


(a): The Bhavnagar Terminal Building was built in 1985.

(b) & (c): No such proposal for a new airport terminal has been received. However, upgradation/ modernisation of airports is a continuous process and is undertaken by Airports Authority of India (AAI) and other Airport Operators from time to time depending on the availability of land, commercial viability, socio-economic considerations, traffic demand / willingness of airlines to operate to/from such airports.
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